CETECOM ICT Services GmbH
Radio Satellite Communication
Untertürkheimer Straße 6-10 . D-66117 Saarbrücken Telefon: +49 (0)681 598-9100 Telefax: -9075
RSC11 issue test report consist of 17 Pages  Page 1 (17)
BLUETOOTHTM is a trademark owned by Bluetooth SIG, Inc. and licensed to CETECOM
Recognized by the
Federal Communications Commission
FCC–Identification Number: 90462

1.5 Test item
Type of equipment   : Dual Band GSM Mobile Phone (PCS 850/1900 MHz)
Type designation : 1222101-BV
Manufacturer : Applicant
Street :
City :
Country :
Serial number : IMEI : 00.1003.00.059014.0
Additional informations: :
 Frequency : 1850 – 1910 MHz  and 824 – 849  MHz
Type of modulation : 300KGXW
 Number of channels  : 300   (PCS1900) and 125 (PCS850)
 Antenna : Integral antenna
Power supply : 3,6V DC Li-Ion
Output power GSM 850 : cond.: 33.0dBm  Peak , ERP: 26.5 dBm (Burst);
EIRP: 28.6 dBm (Burst)
Output power GSM 1900 : cond : 30.4 dBm  Peak , ERP: 30.3 dBm (Burst);
EIRP: 32.4 dBm (Burst)
Type of equipment : Temperature range : -30°C - +60°C
FCC – ID : PY71222101
IC  : 4170B-1222101
Hardware : P2A
Software : P1B
1.6 Test standards:  FCC Part 22
CETECOM ICT Services GmbH
Addendum to report no..: 2_3127-01-01/03Issue Date: 2003-08-18 Page 4 (17)
2 Technical test
FCC PART 22H / 24E BLOCK EDGE REQUIREMENTS
2.1 Summary of test results
No deviations from the technical specification(s) were ascertained in the course of the tests
performed.
FINAL VERDICT: PASS
Technical responsibility for area of testing :
2003-08-18 RSC 8411 Berg M.
Date Section Name Signature
Technical responsibility for area of testing :
2003-08-18 RSC8412 Hausknecht D.
Date Section Name Signature
CETECOM ICT Services GmbH
Addendum to report no..: 2_3127-01-01/03Issue Date: 2003-08-18 Page 5 (17)
2.2 Testreport
TEST REPORT
Addendum to
Test report no. : 2_3127-01-01/03
CETECOM ICT Services GmbH
Addendum to report no..: 2_3127-01-01/03Issue Date: 2003-08-18 Page 6 (17)
TEST REPORT REFERENCE
LIST OF MEASUREMENTS
PARAMETER TO BE MEASURED    PAGE
BLOCKEDGE COMPLIANCE 7
TEST EQUIPMENT AND ANCILLARIES USED FOR TESTS 16
CETECOM ICT Services GmbH
Addendum to report no..: 2_3127-01-01/03Issue Date: 2003-08-18 Page 7 (17)
PART   PCS850
BLOCKEDGE COMPLIANCE
FCC PART 22H / 24E BLOCK EDGE REQUIREMENTS
We recently decided that the Rules require compliance to be shown at ALL block edges for Part
22H and 24E devices whether portable, mobile or base transmitters.  In the past, we had relied on